#### FORM PTO-1595

UMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

### 10-07-1999 RE



## COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

# S ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

OCT

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademans	cord the attached original documents or convitherent	
**			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Castex Incorporated	Name: Eagle Solutions LLC	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 119 Eagle Lane	
	□ Corporation - State Michigan		
	□ Other	City Adainavilla Chata CA 7ID 20402	
///KO /0 ~ Y~ / 7		City: Adairsville State: GA ZIP: 30103	
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership	
	_ 00	⊠ Corporation - State Georgia	
F	_	☐ Other	
⊏xe	cution Date(s): August 30, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is	
		attached.    Yes	
4.	Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional manife(s) or conveying partytics) attached: [ 1 103	
		B. Trademark No(s)	
	A. Trademark Application No(s).	D. Haudhaik Ho(e)	
	75/471,573		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
-	document should be mailed:		
	Name: Barbara J. Grahn	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.	
	Internal Address: 3400 Plaza VII Building	⊠ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402		
	Our File No.: 11325-15	O. Dansik second mushem	
		8. Deposit account number:	
		15-0627 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
	DO NOT USE 7		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	rift correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Barbara J. Grahn	D/1149	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

10/06/1999 MTHAI1 00000056 75471573

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

♦TC2: 376534 v01 9/30/99

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

Castex Incorporated, a corporation of the state of Michigan, having an office and place of business at 12875 Ransom Street, Holland, Michigan 49424, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Eagle Solutions LLC, a corporation of the state of Georgia, having an office and place of business at 119 Eagle Lane, Adairsville, Georgia 30103.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, Eagle & Design, and including any and all common law rights, State or Federal registrations thereof, and the Federal Serial No. 75-471573, all trade name rights, service name rights and together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Castex Incorporated has caused this assignment to be duly executed as of the date and the year set forth herein.

Castex Incorporated

Stime tuckhen UP Frinance By: Steve Lubbers

STATE OF GEORGIA
) ss.

COUNTY OF WHITFIELD

**RECORDED: 10/04/1999** 

On this 30<sup>TH</sup> day of Queus T, 1999, before me personally appeared Steve Lubbers, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0119